

C.R. 741 of 2019

CNR No.WBBB06-001854-2019

Order dated 21/10/2022

Today, the date is fixed for payment of interim compensation by the accused and evidence.

Complainant is present so also his Ld. Lawyer.

Accused on CB is absent by filing a petition praying for time.

On repeated calls the Ld. Lawyer for the accused is found absent.

None moves the time petition. It is now 12:15 P.M.

A Court is not a drop box wherein a petition would be filed and none would care to move the said petition. What's more, this case is proceeded with, by following the process of summary trial.

In fine, considering all above, I think it apt and aboveboard to reject the petition praying for time so filed by the accused and issue warrant of arrest against the accused as also issue DW against the accused as per the mandate and spirit of Section 421 of Cr.P.C for recovery of the amount so awarded as interim compensation vide order dated 13/03/2020.

Complainant to file requisites at once.

To 19/01/2023 for E.R of W/A & E.R of D/W.

D/c.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01069

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01069