

C.R Case No.741/2019  
CNR No.WBBB06-001854-2019

Date 19/01/2023

Today, the date is fixed for E.R of W/A and E.R of D/W.

Both the reports have reached this end.

None of the warrants could be executed as per the reports.

The reports along with the nil seizure list be kept with the record.

Considering the nature of the offence and the directions of the Hon'ble Higher Courts in dealing with these sorts of cases, let fresh warrant be issued against accused Md. Mursalim. OC, Nalhati PS is directed to positively execute the warrant by the next date and/or personal appearance of the OC concerned, with necessary documents.

This order should be followed in letter and spirit without fail.

Requisites at once.

To 28/02/2023 for execution of warrant and/or personal appearance of the OC concerned, with necessary documents.

Let the copy of this order be sent to OC, Nalhati PS along with the warrant.

D/c.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat  
JO CODE WB01069