

C.R.741/2019
CNR No.WBBB06-001854-2019

17/02/2023

Today the record is put up by the accused by filing a put up petition and alongside the same, the accused has surrendered and has filed a petition praying for bail.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person moves the application for bail and prays for the same on the ground that due to miscommunication of date the accused could not present himself before Court on the last date. He has also submitted that the accused is paying the interim compensation of Rs.20,000/-, so awarded by this Court on 20/08/2022. In support of his contention, the accused has paid Rs.20,000/- in Court to the complainant, who is present in Court today. Receipt has been filed.

Ld. Lawyer for the complainant raises no objection to the bail prayer.

Perused the record and the receipt so filed.

Since the accused has paid the interim compensation and has surrendered voluntarily consequent to warrant issued, I am inclined to grant lenity to the accused but in interim form.

Let the accused be released on interim bail of Rs.1500/- with one registered surety of like amount, i.d to J.C. If on bail, henceforth, accused to appear positively on the dates so fixed in this case, else his interim liberty would stand abrogated.

If on bail, to 28/02/2023 for evidence.

d/c.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
JO Code WB01069